## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automotive Components Holdings		105/25/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		00/20/2001	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	One American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0685941	CAR LITE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: akramer@brookskushman.com, alazouski@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMCTA0100ACARLITE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Owen Kramer
Signature:	/anessa kramer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0711

900085083

Date:	08/22/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=doc#page1.tif source=doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0712

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 17000 Rotunda Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48120 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the CARLITE Trademark as shown on the Attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations thereof shown on the Attached Schedule A, including any common law rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

mark, and the above identified registration	thereof.
	AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS HOLDINGS LLC, Assignor
	By: Marcia J. Nonn
Date: 18ay 25, 2007	Title: Secretary
	FORD MOTOR COMPANY, Assignee By:
	Name: Mark S. Sparschu  Title: Chief trademark Counsel
Date: May 25, 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0713

# Schedule A

<b>Trademark</b> CAR LITE	<b>Appl./Reg. No.</b> 1967171	<b>Country</b> Argentina
CARLITE	773415	Australia
CAR LITE	6002811	Brazil
CAR LITE	TMA123619	Canada
CARLITE	272930	Canada
CARLITE	601047	Chile
CARLITE	982565	China
CAR LITE	48045	Colombia
CAR LITE	23659	Costa Rica
CAR LITE	107248	Cuba
CARLITE	2647253	Japan
CARLITE	902640	Mexico
CARLITE	902641	Mexico
CAR LITE	66879	New Zealand
CARLITE	13910	Peru
CAR LITE	685941	United States of America
CAR LITE	F-041718	Venezuela

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/22/2007 REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0714